



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7084 OF 2025

Western Coalfields Limited, Nagpur
Vs.

Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), Nagpur and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. R.R. Dawda, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 13.02.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits
that all the respondents are served.

2. Nobody appears on behalf of all respondents,
though served.

3. In order to grant them one more opportunity,
list the petition on 24.02.2026 along with Writ Petition
No.8338/2025.

(Prfulla S. Khubalkar, J.)