



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.7084 OF 2025

WCL, Sillewara Sub- Area, Saoner, Nagpur

Vs.

Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central) and Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.8338 OF 2025

WCL, Sillewara Sub- Area, Saoner, Nagpur

Vs.

Deputy Chief Labour Commissioner (Central) and Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R.R. Dawda, Advocate for the Petitioner in both these petitions.

Mr. S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in WP No.7084/2025.

Mr. S.S. Gupta, Advocate for Respondent No.3 in both these petitions.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 24th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Advocate Mr. S.S. Gupta, appears on behalf of respondent No.3 and seeks time to file affidavit in reply on record.
2. Time is granted. The same shall be filed on or before the next date.
3. List the petitions on **06.03.2026**.
4. In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain the status-quo.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel