



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7084 OF 2025**

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. THR. ITS COLIERY MANAGER/SUB AREA  
MANAGER

**VERSUS**

DEPUTY CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL) AND OTHERS

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8338 OF 2025**

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda  
of Coram, Appearances, Court's  
orders or directions and  
Registrar's orders*

*Court's or Judge's orders*

Mr. R.R. Dawda, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr. S.A. Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.  
Mr. S.S. Gupta, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

1. In support of his submissions, learned Advocate for the petitioner has relied upon certain judgments and learned Advocate for the respondents seeks time to respond to the same.
2. List the petition on 17<sup>th</sup> April 2026.
3. Interim relief to continue till then.

**(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)**